Experience the
Zebron Difference
Premier GC Column Selection Guide
2
Visit www.phenomenex.com/gc
to see our entire GC column and accessory portfolio
Introducing the Zebron™ Experience

notice the low tailing for even the most active compounds like
2-Ethylhexanoic Acid!
Test Conditions for Zebron ZB-1ms Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-1ms GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
10-Meter
0.10 0.10 -60 to 360/370 7CB-G011-02
0.18 0.18 -60 to 360/370 7CD-G011-08
12-Meter
0.20 0.33 -60 to 360/370 7DE-G011-14
15-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 360/370 7EG-G011-11
0.32 0.25 -60 to 360/370 7EM-G011-11
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 360/370 7FD-G011-08
0.32 1.00 -60 to 360/370 7FD-G011-22
25-Meter
0.20 0.33 -60 to 360/370 7GE-G011-14
30-Meter
0.25 0.10 -60 to 360/370 7HG-G011-02
0.25 0.25 -60 to 360/370 7HG-G011-11
0.25 0.50 -60 to 360/370 7HG-G011-17
0.25 1.00 -60 to 360/370 7HG-G011-22
0.32 0.25 -60 to 360/370 7HM-G011-11
0.32 1.00 -60 to 360/370 7HM-G011-22
0.53 1.00 -60 to 360/370 7HK-G011-22
60-Meter

•	 Diesel Fuel
5
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-1HT Inferno GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
5-Meter
0.53 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7AK-G014-02
10-Meter
0.32 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7CM-G014-11
15-Meter
0.25 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7EG-G014-02
0.25 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7EG-G014-11
0.32 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7EM-G014-02
0.32 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7EM-G014-11
0.53 0.15 -60 to 400 7EK-G014-05
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 400/430 7FD-G014-08
30-Meter
0.25 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7HG-G014-02
0.25 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7HG-G014-11
0.32 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7HM-G014-02
0.32 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7HM-G014-11
0.53 0.15 -60 to 400 7HK-G014-05
Note: If you need a 5 in. cage, simply add a (-B) after the part number, e.g., 7HG-
G014-11-B. Some exceptions may apply. Agilent 6850 and some SRI and process GC
systems use only 5 in. cages.
2007 R&D 100
Award Recipient
ZB-1HT Test Mix	 Part No.: AG0-5155
0
18153
2
2
1
4 6 8 10 12 14 min
Ap
p
ID
 1
81
53
Hydrocarbons from Water: DIN EN ISO 9377-2 (DEV H53)
Courtesy of Dr. Alexander Ruderisch, Agrolab Labor GmbH, Bruckberg
Column: Zebron ZB-1HT Inferno
Dimensions: 15 meter x 0.32 mm x 0.25 μm
Part No.: 7EM-G014-11
Injection: Splitless @ 300 °C, 20 μL
Carrier Gas: Helium @ 2.0 mL/min (constant flow)
Oven Program: 50 °C for 2 min to 320 °C @ 30 °C/min for 5 min
Detector: FID @ 330 °C
Sample: 	 1.	 Decane
	 2.	 Tetracontane
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
10
Visit www.phenomenex.com/gc
to see our entire GC column and accessory portfolio
Introducing the Zebron™ ExperienceZebron™ GC Columns
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-5HT Inferno GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
10-Meter with 2-Meter Spliced Guard (0.53 mm ID)
0.32 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7CM-G015-02-GST
15-Meter
0.25 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7EG-G015-02
0.25 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7EG-G015-11
0.32 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7EM-G015-02
0.32 0.25 -60 to 400/430 7EM-G015-11
0.53 0.15 -60 to 400 7EK-G015-05
15-Meter with 2-Meter Spliced Guard (0.53 mm ID)
0.32 0.10 -60 to 400/430 7EM-G015-02-GST
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 400/430 7FD-G015-08
30-Meter

vide improved productivity with shorter run times for EPA 8270D,
while maintaining resolution of key critical pairs.
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-SemiVolatiles GC Columns
ID (mm) df (µm) Temperature Limits (°C) Part No.
15-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7EG-G027-11
0.25 0.50 -60 to 325/350 7EG-G027-17
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 325/350 7FD-G027-08
0.18 0.36 -60 to 325/350 7FD-G027-53
30-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-11
0.25 0.50 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-17
30-Meter with 5-Meter Guardian™ Integrated Guard
0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-11-GGA
0.25 0.50 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-17-GGA
30-Meter with 10-Meter Guardian Integrated Guard
0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-11-GGC
0.25 0.50 -60 to 325/350 7HG-G027-17-GGC
60-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 325/350 7KG-G027-11
The opinions stated herein are solely those of the speaker and not
necessarily those of any company or organization.

Introducing the Zebron™ ExperienceZebron™ GC Columns
ZB-MultiResidue Column Kits
Ordering Information
0.25 mm ID
(kit consists of products below) Part No.: KG0-8237
Description Dimension Part No.
MultiResidue MR-1 Column 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm df 7HG-G016-11
MultiResidue MR-2 Column 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.20 µm df 7HG-G017-10
Z-Guard 5 meter x 0.25 mm 7AG-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Fused Quartz AG0-4717
0.32mm ID
(kit consists of products below)  Part No.: KG0-8238
Description Dimension Part No.
MultiResidue MR-1 Column 30 meter x 0.32 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HM-G016-17
MultiResidue MR-2 Column 30 meter x 0.32 mm x 0.25 µm df 7HM-G017-11
Z-Guard 5 meter x 0.32 mm 7AM-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Fused Quartz AG0-4717
0.53 mm ID
(kit consists of products below) Part No.: KG0-8239
Description Dimension Part No.
MultiResidue MR-1 Column 30 meter x 0.53 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HK-G016-17
MultiResidue MR-2 Column 30 meter x 0.53 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HK-G017-17
Z-Guard 5 meter x 0.53 mm 7AK-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Fused Quartz AG0-4717
ZB-MultiResidue™-1 and -2 (cont’d)
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue GC Columns (MR)-1
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 320/340 7FD-G016-08
30-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HG-G016-11
0.32 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G016-11
0.32 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G016-17
0.53 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HK-G016-17
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue GC Columns (MR)-2
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No.
30-Meter
0.25 0.20 -60 to 320/340 7HG-G017-10
0.32 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G017-11
0.53 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HK-G017-17
Note: If you need a 5 in. cage, simply add a (-B) after the part number, e.g., 7HG-G016-
11-B or 7HG-G017-10-B. Some exceptions may apply. Agilent 6850 and some SRI and
process GC systems use only 5 in. cages.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
17
Visit www.phenomenex.com/gc